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sociation according to the provisions of section twenty-
one and of section nineteen of this act, in like manner
and with lke effect as corporations formed pursuant
to this act.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1877.

[Published March 7, 1887.]

CHAPTER 80.
AN ACT amendatory of and supplementary to the charter of
. the city of Milwaukee.’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SkcTION 1. Section eighteen of chapter VII. of chap-
ter 184 of the laws of 1874, entitled ‘* An act to revise,
consolidate and amend the charter of the city of Mil-
waukee, approved February 20, 1852, and the several
acts amendatory thereof,” is herecby amended by adding
to said section the following: The person to whom
a contract is awarded for the abaiement or removal of
a nuisance under this section, shall receive in payment
a certificate against the lot or tract of land in front or
rear of which, or upon which such nuisance, source of
filth, or cause of sickness was found, and such work
was done, for the amount properly chargeable thereto,
and it shall be the duty of the board of public works,
after the completion and perfurmance of any such con-
tract, to issue such certificate on the request of the per-
son entitled to receive it. All certificates issued under
this section shall be made, signed and countersigned,
and shall be registered and collectable in the same
manner, and shall have the same force and effect, and
draw the same rate of interest, and shall be liens upon
the lots or parcels of land against which the same shall
be chargeable respectively, and may be transferred in
like manner as certificates issued by said board for
street work ia said city.

SECTION 2. Section nineteen of said chapter VIL is
hercby amended by striking out the words *and
eighteen,” wherever they occur in said section.

SEctIoN 3. The police force of the city ot Milwau-
kee shall consist of one chief of police, two licutenants
two sergeants, three roundsmen, and such number ‘of
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detectives and patrolmen as the common council shall
from time to time, by ordinance, determine and pro-
scribe.  Salaries shall be paid to the members of the
police force of said city, for all services during the time
of their service, at the following rates per annum, to-
wit: To the chief of police, two thousand dollars; to
the first lieutenant of police, fifteen hundred dollars;
to the second lieutenant of police, twulve hundred dol-
lars; to the detectives, each one thoasand dollars; to
the sergeants, each nine hundred dollars; to the
roundsmen, each eight hundred and fifty dollars; to
the patrolmen, each eight hundred dollars.
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- SEcTioN 4. The common council of the city of Mil- Transfer of

waukee is hereby authorized to cause to be transferred f224%

from the sewerage fuud of the west sewerage district
of suid city to the coatingeant fund of said city, the sum
of six thousand dollars, being the amount advanced un-
der a resolution passed by said common council, on the
eighth day of August, 1876, from said contingent fund
to said sewerage tund, for the purpase of coatinuing
the construction of the sewer in Seventeenth street, from
Cedar street to Prairie street, in the Second ward of said
city.

SectioN 5. The common council of the city of Mil- money to be re-

waukee is hereby authorized to refund to all persous
who have heretofore paid, or may hereafter pay any
sum of mouey on aceount of the paving of Third street
from State street to Vliet street, in the Second ward
of said city, under chapter 159 ot the laws of 1876, an
amount equal to one-balf of the sum so paid, or to be paid
by all such persons respectively. Any and all sums
so refunded shall be charged to and paid out of the
ward fund of the Second ward of said city.

fur.ded and
charged to ward

SecTioN 6. The common council of the city of Mil- Money to be re-

waukee is hereby authorized to refund to all persons

sum of money on account of the graveling of Ninth
street, between Mill and Galena streets, in the Ninth
ward of said city, in the yeay 1874, the sum so paid or
to be paid by all such persons respectively, and inter-
est, if any was or is paid by any of the parties. Any
and all sums so refunded shall be charged to and paid
out of the ward fund of the Ninth ward of said city.

SecrioN 7. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent Repealed.

with or contravening the provisions of this act are
hereby repealed.

SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect aud be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 28, 1877,

funded and
cha'ged 1o ward

who have heretofore paid, or may hereafter pay, any fund.



